PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lloyd M. Wisecup	02/28/2005
Dan G. Fuller	02/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Middlepoint Trading Company, LLC	
Street Address:	15562 Highway 112	
City:	Sekiu	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98381	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11361333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)681-7315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 360-681-7305

Email: nancy@innovationlaw.com Correspondent Name: Innovation Law Group, Ltd. Address Line 1: 237 North Sequim Avenue Sequim, WASHINGTON 98382 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7232-001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacques M. Dulin

Total Attachments: 2

500866246

source=Assignment_05-21-09#page1.tif source=Assignment_05-21-09#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022718 FRAME: 0934

Assignment Of Patent Application

WHEREAS, WE

Lloyd M. Wisecup and Dan G. Fuller

have invented certain new and useful improvements which are disclosed in the following patent application(s): United States Patent Application SN 11/361,333 filed on February 24, 2006, entitled "Scope and Action Cover for Hand Guns and Rifles"; its Canadian counterpart application No. 2,537,922 filed Feb. 28, 2006, and its provisional application, SN 60/657,316 filed on February 28, 2005, entitled "Scope and Action Cover for Hand Guns and Rifles," said applications being identified by Attorney's Docket Nos. 7232-001US, 7232-001CA and 7232-001PR in the law offices of Innovation Law Group, Ltd., 237 North Sequim Avenue, Sequim, WA 98382-3456, USA, c/o Jacques M. Dulin, Esq., Reg. No. 24,067; and

WHEREAS, Middlepoint Trading Company, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") a corporation of having a place of business at 15562 Highway 112, Sekiu, WA 98381, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, WE by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention(s), including without limitation the above described patent applications, in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations in part, reexaminations, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof, and in any provisional applications filed on such invention(s).

WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and the Patent Office Officials in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reexamination, extension, substitute, renewal and reissue application, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

WE hereby grant to ASSIGNEE and to the law firm of Innovation Law Group, Ltd., 237 North Sequim Avenue, Sequim, WA 98382-3456, USA, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application serial number, filing date and execution date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or with the rules of the patent offices of any foreign country for recordation of this document.

USSN 11/361,333 filed Feb. 24, 2006 and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,537,922 filed Feb. 28, 2006

PATENT REEL: 022718 FRAME: 0935

	Assignment (continued)
Further, WE agree that this Assignified patent application listed above or the	gnment shall be effective as of the earliest of the filing date of the first ne date of our signatures below.
Date: 5/18/09	Made 1
	Signature of Inventor: Lloyd M. Wisecup
	Signature of inventory proyu wi. Wiscoup
Date: 5-11-09	lan I till
	Signature of Inventor: Dan G. Fuller
INNO	OVATION LAW GROUP, LTD.
	237 North Sequim Ave.
	Sequim, WA 98382-3456
	(360) 681-7305
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
ss. COUNTY OF: CLALLAM)	
	2000 1 C N P 11 1 1 1 C 1 C 1 C
On this $\frac{1}{\sqrt{D}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{Cuy}}{\sqrt{Cuy}}$,	2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	<u>cup</u> , either personally known to be the same person or proven by
	subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he
executed said instrument as his free ar	nd voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal th	he day and year last above given.
Notary Seal Belgwelary Public	
State of Washington	* Hansie Bowen
HARBIR BOWER	Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	X
September 10, 2009	
CTATE OF WASHINGTON	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
SS.	
COUNTY OF: CLALLAM)	
On this / day of /ay,	2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	either personally known to be the same person or proven by
• **	subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he
executed said instrument as his free ar	nd voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal th	he day and year last above given.
(Notary Seal Below)	
EMILE M. BOATIL	Cally Miller
SSION	Notary Public 2
OTAO	Classam County
es les	Mr. Mommission expires 9-13
WALL E	Try Consider Some
9-13-09	<u>v</u>
OF WASHING	PATENT
ECORDED: 05/21/2009	REEL: 022718 FRAME: 0936